
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/4/26 at
10:20:53 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/10/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

29  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

158,653  Last reported odometer reading

2017 HYUNDAI SONATA

BASE/SE

VIN: 5NPE24AF9HH521842
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/HYUNORIG/Oqj1raSp12t5nSv4bq4eOpvVrFGDzbK0VACH3LoEOzmWMpg45AvA-uY3De0FFq_dxb-NuydrSd_oYZlzQpIHydGrNaElW2GVOU2l_hwb11LWYgrJCM9pSjkncxjrZcNe37WUxzfVeM0EUPsQP1vfscPdjJ3k7dXcqrnM_9lBEUwKSmiiU0RxEd98JDZQ0IzZAEW52hqwdtnrZn6kjwo7tQ_x5HPYuYkl_ATxkjk9Qp34Zczpa54_T_txLH2NIS0VnA9LExdx6cLJJf14QYNI8ojPue3QxnJmFO7hFcN9U9zN9UZQjM2i5Ce40HaIahhH3hMssioStWzCMdl17LqCBP-L-IBPMzfkkknPj0pp403BS1pNTRY7ANOtDW5qf3Wj_mNBjpsb.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2017 2022 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 7 mo. 8 days 3 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 23,338/yr

Last reported odometer reading 92,634 --- 158,653

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Rental Vehicle
23,676 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/02/2016 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $22,435

Original Window Sticker

02/04/2017 7 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Angeles, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

08/31/2018 43,120 Thomas Tire Center
West Valley City, UT
801-969-3555

5.0 / 5.0

110 Verified Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

12/03/2018 43,273 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/06/2018 43,323 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2019 43,365 Paskett Auto
Roy, UT
801-728-3455

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,774 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/14/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/HYUNORIG/OKfLhHQrdW3Qdj3UDXdNj71MXRZRbbM1KS-DWYyDzaeSKlA8QvdEo7VattdoKzhIwZWPwL5HSnpY8WbpqQ58lG-vr-iMjM8ry_9hB9RmKLJKNYftV9rwPUPDpG2oNvS-WLP4-bWmAnkhKlspC0f26VHVMmNQB0iNnz4Jdx5f_a4EseY_HkVisSZ5z1T_7RCi1btUykqIj-Cl3EkjPTRPBMST01QseKoiFZvRe_P1IgRVYsjCkMYOQgFOxZ1nRSWdjVU7JC1nMPu3qtdzZ3Ebgs0MO6eEdJUJJgLEpbUoFNYXNilG3myDzLchbWUB8Goonvt7QmbBV9VuCe0Ls3_0p8VjbTqxOFcYSuY4H4hKl7_5VX1W-mCOcKWG5mimjekR1zhtoJLsZRgWqO8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/HYUNORIG/U-GrZfSFZqP16Y9MT06Oru6bu07q-4QhYcQI7udPthxQekWyJzD0ACvnYinGz-xz7OAwsPuA1WbfdOoDT4CG4YHGCJwiXUGeEjLEf5bvb4pGNt2F0kF3jT8yr_LivjL74LE218AfFkb0fm4iKrfkMrGHs1IaDA8dlFfIEBIgc-S7xg2tEsZ-G4cvVMXtEG66ENo1H4PfBfHYymr9AcAA_unC_tlMJ6_7qgpqlh88HoAPPHinmMbnECgtw7b7s1yf5AQIyr6Dn18m4xry0WIIp89KENeRls3hw0Euae7_3ZQG-7aEHN9mA5FHXEh6_VJyJJ4HxpjchLmmE654a8NEROSwPOgXjYUEvJWlC73mEnx646-r_Bh4EkWZn81Y3nBXp9qV7eDGLYK_ysc.cfx
http://www.https//facebook.com/paskettautocare


01/22/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Willard, UT
Title #UT004864346

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/14/2019 53,431 Lynn Wood Service
Center - Clinton
Clinton, UT
801-776-2886

4.9 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

672 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed

02/04/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Willard, UT
Title #UT004864346

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

03/17/2020 63,354 Ken Garff Hyundai
Downtown
Salt Lake City, UT
801-257-3200

4.5 / 5.0

282 Verified Reviews

121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

04/14/2020 64,587 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

05/01/2020 64,912 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/16/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Willard, UT
Title #UT004864346

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

07/03/2021 74,885 Lynn Wood Service
Center - Clinton
Clearfield, UT

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.kengarffhyundai.com/
https://www.kengarffhyundai.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/
http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/


801-776-2886

4.9 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

672 Customer Favorites

08/26/2021 Lynn Wood Service
Center - Clinton
Clearfield, UT
801-776-2886

4.9 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

672 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trunk latch replaced

08/30/2021 78,205 Ken Garff Hyundai
Downtown
Salt Lake City, UT
801-257-3200

4.5 / 5.0

282 Verified Reviews

121 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

09/23/2021 78,977 Lynn Wood Service
Center - Clinton
Clearfield, UT
801-776-2886

4.9 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

672 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed

11/22/2021 80,238 Jones Complete Car Care
Salt Lake City, UT
801-269-0111

5.0 / 5.0

185 Verified Reviews

237 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/12/2022 81,534 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/15/2022 81,696 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

147 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/
http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/
https://www.kengarffhyundai.com/
https://www.kengarffhyundai.com/
http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/
http://lynnwoodservicecenter.com/
http://www.https//jonescompletecarcare.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/


Safety inspection performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/22/2022 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

226 Verified Reviews

204 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/08/2022 82,515 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

147 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

03/24/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Willard, UT
Title #UT008215129

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/05/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #E000978627UT

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/06/2022 84,066 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

147 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced

05/24/2022 86,739 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/02/2022 92,634 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 4 Personal Vehicle

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/


Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/19/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #UT008753813

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
23,338 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/27/2022 93,625 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/05/2022 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

226 Verified Reviews

204 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Battery replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Rear brakes replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Tire(s) changed
Windshield repaired
Wiper(s) replaced

10/18/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #E001117940UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/08/2022 97,902 Young Ford
Morgan, UT
801-829-3447

4.4 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/02/2023 103,782 Young Ford
Morgan, UT
801-829-3447

4.4 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.youngfordutah.com/
http://www.youngfordutah.com/


03/02/2023 107,683 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/15/2023 108,436 Young Ford
Morgan, UT
801-829-3447

4.4 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/15/2023 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/31/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #UT009637470

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/16/2023 115,998 Young Ford
Morgan, UT
801-829-3447

4.4 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/17/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #E001282527UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/20/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #E001282527UT

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

09/03/2024 138,532 Young Ford
Morgan, UT
801-829-3447

4.4 / 5.0

66 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Power steering checked

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
http://www.youngfordutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
http://www.youngfordutah.com/
http://www.youngfordutah.com/


39 Customer Favorites

09/20/2024 138,790 Young Hyundai &
Genesis of Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.4 / 5.0

152 Verified Reviews

18 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/15/2024 143,414 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Riverdale, UT
801-627-9866

4.5 / 5.0

81 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

12/23/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #E001282527UT

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/14/2025 145,801 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Riverdale, UT
801-627-9866

4.5 / 5.0

81 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Tire(s) replaced

04/02/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #E001282527UT

Title or registration issued
Correction to record
Vehicle color noted as White

07/10/2025 158,653 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Riverdale, UT
801-627-9866

4.5 / 5.0

81 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2025 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #P33 ANTI-THEFT
IGNITION CYLINDER PROTECTOR &
DECAL INSTALLATION

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

01/26/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Morgan, UT
Title #UT012338296

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/4/26 10:20:53 AM (CST)
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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